
RACE  1	 5:50 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 7	 Apples And Tea	 60	 [	8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
2	 	 Chief Master	 60	 [	7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
3	 	 Digital Warfare	 60	 [	1]	 E Webber	 1.4%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
4	 3	 Flying Skitt	 60	 [	2]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
5	 5	 High Rider	 60	 [	4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
6	 282	 Just Carter	 60	 [	10]	C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
7	 	 Olaf The Stout	 60	 [	6]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
8	 	 Plan Of Action	 60	 [	3]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
9	 	 The Judge	 60	 [	9]	 S Khathi	 4.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
10	 	 Time For Peace	 60	 [	5]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Just Carter
	 7	 Olaf The Stout
	 8	 Plan Of Action
	 4	 Flying Skitt

6	 Just Carter	 67%
4	 Flying Skitt	 33%

Race Preview: Just Carter has only found one better in two of his three starts. That experience should serve him 
well and he is the one to beat. Trainer Alan Greeff has beaten that rival twice so should know the strength of his form. 
He sends out a few newcomers and the best of them could the Richard Fourie ridden Olaf The Stout, an Erik The 
Red colt. Flying Skitt did not show much on debut but is capable of improvement.

RACE  2	 6:25 PM	 (R$75,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 333222	 Panjandrum	 60	 [	5]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
2	 243604	 Stone Of Scone	 60	 [	4]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
3	 6420	 Focal Point	 60	 [	12]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
4	 852623	 Engelandpark	 60	 [	17]	E Webber	 1.4%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
5	 430688	 Mme Huntress	 60	 [	1]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
6	 367242	 Atlantic Pearl	 60	 [	9]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
7	 7644	 Lady Limoncello	 60	 [	13]	Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
8	 609654	 Laudium	 60	 [	6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
9	 77076	 Rissiepit	 60	 [	8]	 S Khathi	 4.2%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
10	 098908	 Manuriki	 60	 [	15]	M Mjoka	 1.4%	 L Gila	 7.3%
11	 	 Galactic Beauty	 60	 [	14]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 L Gila	 7.3%
12	 0	 In Process	 60	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
13	 	 Peaceofbeauty	 60	 [	2]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
14	 0	 Smangaliso’s Gal	 60	 [	18]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
15	 6	 Sun Eclipse	 60	 [	11]	M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
16	 0	 Time For Dancing	 60	 [	19]	N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
17	 64	 Tipsy	 60	 [	16]	W Agrella	 12.9%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
18	 0	 Tittlemouse (zim)	 60	 [	3]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
19	 8547	 Spurious	 60	 [	20]	Reserve 1	 --%	 J S Snaith	 12.8%
20	 466544	 Truly Magical	 60	 [	7]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Panjandrum
	 2	 Stone Of Scone
	 7	 Lady Limoncello
	 4	 Engelandpark

6	 Atlantic Pearl	 22%
3	 Focal Point	 17%

4	 Engelandpark	 33%
6	 Atlantic Pearl	 25%
2	 Stone Of Scone	 17%

6	 Atlantic Pearl	 1:09.28
15	Sun Eclipse	 1:09.66
20	Truly Magical	 1:10.86
3	 Focal Point	 1:10.88
4	 Engelandpark	 1:11.39

Race Preview: Panjandrum has been costly to follow but is long overdue a first success and she really should 
beat these rivals. Stone Of Scone has some fair form and does look the main danger. Engelandpark has improved 
of late and would not be a surprise winner. Lady Limoncello has held form and could make the frame.

RACE  3	 7:00 PM	 (R$71,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 50	 Farmer’s Tan	 61	 [	12]	M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
2	 679847	 Honorine’s Gimmie	 58	 [	3]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
3	 654404	 Alesian Beau	 56.5	 [	2]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
4	 8733	 Here Comes Johnny	 56	 [	10]	M Yeni	 11.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
5	 497422	 Blame It On Me	 56	 [	7]	 C Little	 9.9%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
6	 080439	 Priceless Pearl	 55.5	 [	17]	M Mjoka	 1.4%	 L Gila	 7.3%
7	 593530	 Miss Takes	 54.5	 [	9]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
8	 8850	 Divo Mondo	 54	 [	19]	E Webber	 1.4%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
9	 000373	 Warrior’s Sword	 53.5	 [	18]	W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
10	 674703	 Star Trooper	 53	 [	14]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
11	 690900	 Bomber Stream	 53	 [	20]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 L Gila	 7.3%
12	 886860	 Global Chief	 53	 [	15]	G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
13	 900558	 Angel Boy J	 53	 [	16]	K Minnie	 2.9%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
14	 762090	 Pilgrim	 52.5	 [	1]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
15	 0049	 Nordic Spy	 52	 [	13]	S Naidoo	 4.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
16	 00000	 Tomahawk Bill	 52	 [	5]	 Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
17	 358756	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	8]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
18	 986788	 The Scarlet Cat	 51.5	 [	4]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 14.2%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
19	 9	 Indestructable	 61	 [	11]	Reserve 1	 --%	 J L van Heerden	 12.1%
20	 09	 Amanzimtexas	 61	 [	6]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Blame It On Me
	 4	 Here Comes Johnny
	 2	 Honorine’s Gimmie
	 3	 Alesian Beau

5	 Blame It On Me	 67%
4	 Here Comes Johnny	 33%
10	Star Trooper	 7%

7	 Miss Takes	 22%
9	 Warrior’s Sword	 17%
4	 Here Comes Johnny	 11%
11	Bomber Stream	 10%

4	 Here Comes Johnny	 1:09.21
12	Global Chief	 1:10.19
11	Bomber Stream	 1:10.20
10	Star Trooper	 1:10.25
15	Nordic Spy	 1:10.31

Race Preview: Blame It On Me is threatening to win and this may well be his day. Honorine’s Gimmie makes a 
local debut and would not be a surprise winner. Alesian Beau likes it back on the turf and could do even better this 
time. Here Comes Johnny has shown improvement of late and should contest the finish.

RACE  4	 7:35 PM	 (R$81,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   2000m
1	 541523	 Flight Display	 63	 [	4]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
2	 911302	 Green Isle	 62.5	 [	3]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 521518	 Royal Missy	 60.5	 [	9]	 L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
4	 936321	 Spoil Yourself	 60.5	 [	5]	 C Little	 9.9%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
5	 277260	 Olive Oyl	 59	 [	10]	C Zackey	 16.4%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
6	 681214	 Welsh Starlet	 55	 [	8]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 14.2%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
7	 444651	 Chroniclesofnania	 54	 [	12]	M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
8	 460856	 Amazing Colours	 53.5	 [	6]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
9	 878712	 Tori’s Girl	 52.5	 [	2]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
10	 140587	 Blind Faith	 52	 [	11]	E Webber	 1.4%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
11	 478586	 True Design	 52	 [	7]	 S Naidoo	 4.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
12	 170863	 Darling Girl	 52	 [	1]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Green Isle
	 1	 Flight Display
	 4	 Spoil Yourself
	 7	 Chroniclesofnania

5	 Olive Oyl	 33%
1	 Flight Display	 33%
7	 Chroniclesofnania	 32%
8	 Amazing Colours	 18%
6	 Welsh Starlet	 13%

3	 Royal Missy	 100%
2	 Green Isle	 67%
4	 Spoil Yourself	 67%
5	 Olive Oyl	 44%
1	 Flight Display	 29%

2	 Green Isle	 2:00.62
1	 Flight Display	 2:00.64
6	 Welsh Starlet	 2:01.79
8	 Amazing Colours	 2:02.26
7	 Chroniclesofnania	 2:02.32

Race Preview: Green Isle has improved in her new yard and is clearly the one to beat if as good on turf. Flight 
Display has won a couple times on the grass and has held her form nicely on the Polytrack so would not be a 
surprise winner. Spoil Yourself showed what she is capable of with a good win last time out and can double up. 
Chroniclesofnania broke a long losing run when flying up late to win her latest start and could earn some money.
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RACE  5	 8:10 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1600m
1	 111119	 Anotherdanceforme	 60	 [	4]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
2	 442411	 Royal City Girl	 60	 [	6]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
3	 112223	 East Coast Girl	 60	 [	7]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
4	 175310	 Match That	 60	 [	2]	 C Little	 9.9%	 J S Snaith	 12.8%
5	 230727	 Augusta Rosso	 60	 [	3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
6	 171574	 Silvan Mistress	 60	 [	1]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
7	 9176	 General Pardon	 60	 [	5]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Anotherdanceforme
	 4	 Match That
	 2	 Royal City Girl
	 3	 East Coast Girl

1	 Anotherdanceforme	 100%
6	 Silvan Mistress	 58%
3	 East Coast Girl	 50%
5	 Augusta Rosso	 48%
2	 Royal City Girl	 11%

3	 East Coast Girl	 61%
2	 Royal City Girl	 56%
5	 Augusta Rosso	 17%

2	 Royal City Girl	 1:35.46
3	 East Coast Girl	 1:36.65
5	 Augusta Rosso	 1:38.22

Race Preview: Anotherdanceforme is a class act and has only suffered one defeat in 7 starts. That was in her 
latest start when she did not handle the HWB Kenilworth bend. She returns from a break but it would come as a 
shock if she did not beat these rivals. Royal City Girl and East Coast Girl have done their best on the Polytrack but 
are not bad on the grass. Match That has been unreliable but could be the main threat to Anotherdanceforme

RACE  6	 8:45 PM	 (R$95,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 377054	 Pas De Nom	 64.5	 [	12]	B Soodoo (2.5)	 14.2%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
2	 953122	 Laguna Verde	 62.5	 [	14]	N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
3	 232112	 Silvonian	 62	 [	6]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
4	 320253	 Cheeky Laddie	 61.5	 [	13]	C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
5	 560117	 New Mexico	 61	 [	4]	 W Agrella	 12.9%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
6	 049614	 Exquisite	 60.5	 [	7]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
7	 738909	 Play Act	 60.5	 [	9]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
8	 531711	 Porfirio	 59.5	 [	11]	M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
9	 325876	 Red Legend	 59.5	 [	3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
10	 087344	 El Romiachi	 59	 [	8]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
11	 133572	 Coastal Path	 58	 [	5]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
12	 51060	 Molotov Cocktail	 58	 [	1]	 X Ndlovu	 6.7%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
13	 834158	 Sovereigns Call	 57	 [	10]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
14	 3159	 Diamond Jim	 55	 [	2]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Laguna Verde
	 3	 Silvonian
	 4	 Cheeky Laddie
	 6	 Exquisite

5	 New Mexico	 67%
4	 Cheeky Laddie	 43%
11	Coastal Path	 37%
3	 Silvonian	 37%
7	 Play Act	 33%

3	 Silvonian	 89%
5	 New Mexico	 33%
11	Coastal Path	 33%
6	 Exquisite	 33%
7	 Play Act	 33%

4	 Cheeky Laddie	 1:21.78
10	El Romiachi	 1:21.84
11	Coastal Path	 1:21.84
3	 Silvonian	 1:22.32
6	 Exquisite	 1:22.47

Race Preview: Laguna Verde has a very bad draw to overcome but is in good form and can score. Silvonian 
was caught very late last time out and can go one better. Cheeky Laddie does not always show his best form but is 
distance suited and would not be a surprise winner. Exquisite has been good of late and is others to consider.

RACE  7	 9:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 552579	 Alado’s Pride	 60	 [	13]	G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
2	 390002	 Coral Creek	 60	 [	10]	R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 674671	 Wissa’s On Fire	 60	 [	2]	 M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
4	 306497	 Got The Fever	 58	 [	5]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
5	 574544	 Sun Spectacular	 58	 [	3]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
6	 638063	 Pedro	 58	 [	1]	 W Agrella	 12.9%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
7	 643504	 Always Shining	 58	 [	7]	 Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
8	 526569	 Flash Lightning	 58	 [	8]	 N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
9	 030980	 Gaelic Dancer	 56	 [	4]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
10	 210985	 Away With Red	 54	 [	6]	 E Webber	 1.4%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
11	 943415	 Xplicit Content	 52	 [	11]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 L Gila	 7.3%
12	 745408	 Future Saint	 52	 [	12]	M Mjoka	 1.4%	 L Gila	 7.3%
13	 976759	 Mister Whistle	 52	 [	9]	 J R Syster	 10.3%	 D A Mckenzie	 5.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Wissa’s On Fire
	 2	 Coral Creek
	 5	 Sun Spectacular
	 11	 Xplicit Content

6	 Pedro	 33%
2	 Coral Creek	 28%
5	 Sun Spectacular	 27%
10	Away With Red	 27%
8	 Flash Lightning	 26%

11	Xplicit Content	 50%
7	 Always Shining	 37%
8	 Flash Lightning	 20%
5	 Sun Spectacular	 19%
6	 Pedro	 17%

4	 Got The Fever	 1:22.21
7	 Always Shining	 1:22.39
13	Mister Whistle	 1:22.51
6	 Pedro	 1:22.81
1	 Alado’s Pride	 1:22.86

Race Preview: Wissa’s On Fire quickened nicely to win his latest start and can follow up under a penalty. Coral 
Creek showed a form return and could go one better. Sun Spectacular is effective over this track and trip and 
should be included in all of the exotics. Xplicit Content has improved on the Polytrack but has also won on the grass 
so is another to respect.

RACE  8	 9:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1400m
1	 241317	 Das Gute	 62	 [	10]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 L Gila	 7.3%
2	 622346	 Dynalley	 62	 [	5]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 T J Laing	 12.7%
3	 008609	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 61	 [	1]	 W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
4	 524240	 Silvery Surfer	 60	 [	13]	M Yeni	 11.6%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
5	 107554	 King Viserys	 60	 [	3]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 14.2%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
6	 251321	 Izanami	 58	 [	6]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
7	 182436	 Globetonic	 58	 [	12]	S Naidoo	 4.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
8	 542176	 King Celtillus	 58	 [	8]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
9	 460632	 Guarding The Wall	 58	 [	2]	 L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
10	 835100	 King’s Sailor	 58	 [	4]	 C Little	 9.9%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
11	 445670	 Arlu	 56	 [	9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.8%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
12	 183798	 Nautical Landing	 54	 [	7]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
13	 805447	 Flight Engineer	 54	 [	11]	Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 K Mitchley	 9.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 King Celtillus
	 1	 Das Gute
	 6	 Izanami
	 7	 Globetonic

5	 King Viserys	 100%
1	 Das Gute	 67%
9	 Guarding The Wall	 33%
7	 Globetonic	 28%
4	 Silvery Surfer	 26%

1	 Das Gute	 40%
9	 Guarding The Wall	 39%
7	 Globetonic	 35%
12	Nautical Landing	 29%
11	Arlu	 27%

1	 Das Gute	 1:21.22
9	 Guarding The Wall	 1:22.01
2	 Dynalley	 1:22.33
12	Nautical Landing	 1:22.41
10	King’s Sailor	 1:22.56

Race Preview: King Celtillus has only been modest of late but is back on the grass and could score on local 
debut. Das Gute bumped a tough field last time out but is more at home in a race like this and should contest the 
finish. Izanami has been good on the Polytrack of late but will need to show that form on the turf. Globetonic is 
capable of getting involved with the finish.

RACE  9	 10:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 433664	 Winter Belle	 60	 [	1]	 K J Lihaba	 6.7%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
2	 	 Watermelon Sugar	 60	 [	2]	 T Mayhew	 3.9%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
3	 444223	 Winter Blessing	 60	 [	3]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.8%
4	 565504	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	4]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.3%	 W Whitehead	 8.7%
5	 424203	 Belligerent	 60	 [	5]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.7%	 G B Puller	 7.2%
6	 544540	 Lacryma Christi	 60	 [	6]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 9.1%	 Y Singh	 8.2%
7	 0	 Quandura	 60	 [	7]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
8	 672	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	8]	 E J Muller (4)	 0.0%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
9	 0	 Shiras Star	 60	 [	9]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 D I Campbell	 5.8%
10	 642245	 Kali Bwana	 60	 [	10]	B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Midnight Hour
	 2	 Watermelon Sugar
	 3	 Winter Blessing
	 5	 Belligerent

3	 Winter Blessing	 67%
8	 Midnight Hour	 67%
10	Kali Bwana	 27%

10	Kali Bwana	 22%
8	 Midnight Hour	 22%
3	 Winter Blessing	 17%
5	 Belligerent	 17%
4	 Cartel Queen	 5%

3	 Winter Blessing	 1:09.13
10	Kali Bwana	 1:10.13
4	 Cartel Queen	 1:10.80
8	 Midnight Hour	 1:11.55
5	 Belligerent	 1:12.02

Race Preview: Midnight Hour is making giant strides of improvement and with the valuable weight off her back, 
should go close to winning. Watermelon Sugar gets a cozy draw on debut and could be competitive first up, watch 
the betting trends as race time nears. Winter Blessing has a strong place chance as does Belligerent
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RACE 10	 10:35 PM	 (R$88,000)	 Fairview Turf	 --   1200m
1	 913135	 Happy Wives	 61	 [	6]	 K Minnie	 2.9%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
2	 233323	 North Star	 60.5	 [	7]	 R Fourie	 23.7%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
3	 069721	 Hope Chest	 60.5	 [	8]	 C Little	 9.9%	 J P Nel	 9.3%
4	 161344	 Cherry Oh Baby	 59	 [	10]	 I Taka	 8.1%	 A C Greeff	 17.1%
5	 318660	 Star Of Elena	 57.5	 [	3]	 S Naidoo	 4.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
6	 652370	 Whirlybird	 57.5	 [	4]	 C Zackey	 16.4%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
7	 814567	 Oncidium	 57	 [	5]	 Y Ramzan	 5.5%	 D G Smith	 13.0%
8	 163770	 Are You Sure	 57	 [	12]	M Yeni	 11.6%	 Z Oosthuizen	 6.9%
9	 124446	 Alex Miller	 56.5	 [	15]	M V’rensburg	 12.1%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
10	 779664	 Blowin In The Wind	 56	 [	16]	 J Botes (2.5)	 4.6%	 L Gila	 7.3%
11	 290639	 Faraway Girl	 55.5	 [	11]	L Mxothwa	 11.6%	 S B Kotzen	 9.6%
12	 195972	 Between The Lines	 55	 [	9]	 B Soodoo (2.5)	 14.2%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
13	 870910	 Endeared	 55	 [	1]	 G Dookhit (4)	 7.8%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
14	 419694	 Japanese Garden	 54.5	 [	13]	N Nastili (1.5)	 4.5%	 Wgc Miller	 10.4%
15	 064303	 Penny’s World	 52.5	 [	17]	M Mjoka	 1.4%	 L Gila	 7.3%
16	 885341	 Dynasty’s Last	 52	 [	14]	W Fourie (4)	 0.0%	 Jva Strydom	 6.2%
17	 180946	 Physiologus	 52	 [	2]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 E Kaknis	 2.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 FAIRVIEW TURF 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Alex Miller
	 2	 North Star
	 6	 Whirlybird
	 1	 Happy Wives

1	 Happy Wives	 100%
2	 North Star	 44%
11	Faraway Girl	 40%
10	Blowin In The Wind	 33%
16	Dynasty’s Last	 33%

5	 Star Of Elena	 67%
3	 Hope Chest	 43%
8	 Are You Sure	 40%
1	 Happy Wives	 39%
6	 Whirlybird	 38%

11	Faraway Girl	 1:08.52
1	 Happy Wives	 1:08.67
2	 North Star	 1:09.05
3	 Hope Chest	 1:09.14
14	Japanese Garden	 1:09.20

Race Preview: North Star is better than she showed last time out and could bounce back to beat these rivals. 
Stable companion Happy Wives has been in good form of late and is not out of it. Whirlybird and Alex Miller are all 
capable of running well this course and distance.

RACE 11	 10:55 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 07698	 Kissing Master	 53.5	 [	1]	 N Patel	 10.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.5%
2	 479985	 Wonderful Tonight	 59	 [	2]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
3	 658642	 Dream Decision	 53	 [	3]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.5%	 S H Ferrie	 9.4%
4	 770350	 Many Waters	 61	 [	4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.1%	 D I Campbell	 5.8%
5	 533222	 Black Platina	 61.5	 [	5]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
6	 964	 Roy’s Glorious	 60.5	 [	6]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.7%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
7	 745666	 Augrabies	 58	 [	7]	 S Hlengwa	 3.8%	 G B Puller	 7.2%
8	 966233	 Captain’s Dynasty	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.4%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 Dream Decision
	 5	 Black Platina
	 8	 Captain’s Dynasty
	 2	 Wonderful Tonight

8	 Captain’s Dynasty	 44%
5	 Black Platina	 25%
3	 Dream Decision	 17%
4	 Many Waters	 7%

3	 Dream Decision	 67%
5	 Black Platina	 17%

3	 Dream Decision	 1:50.00
5	 Black Platina	 1:50.53
4	 Many Waters	 1:50.75
2	 Wonderful Tonight	 1:51.70
7	 Augrabies	 1:54.01

Race Preview: Dream Decision has been accepting the blinkers, gets a neat draw, weight off again and rates 
the one to beat. Black Platina keeps running second but will surely get it all right one of these days, big runner. Cap-
tain’s Dynasty is starting to learn what racing is all about and can go very close. Respect and include for all bets. 
Wonderful Tonight could be the value for the quartet as he can build on the last run which was his local debut.

RACE 12	 11:30 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 8008	 Manikongo (aus)	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
2	 068708	 Catrien	 52	 [	2]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 Y Singh	 8.2%
3	 069478	 Devil’s Peak	 57	 [	3]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 9.1%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
4	 050483	 Wander Skitt	 55.5	 [	4]	 N Patel	 10.9%	 M J Odendaal	 10.5%
5	 33	 Etzebeth	 60.5	 [	5]	 K De Melo	 17.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.0%
6	 992097	 Seafarer	 58.5	 [	6]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
7	 520988	 Irish Anthem	 58.5	 [	7]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 P M Gadsby	 8.6%
8	 0596	 Captain Lightning	 59.5	 [	8]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 S H Ferrie	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 Etzebeth
	 4	 Wander Skitt
	 3	 Devil’s Peak
	 1	 Manikongo (aus)

7	 Irish Anthem	 17% 6	 Seafarer	 67% 8	 Captain Lightning	 1:51.92
3	 Devil’s Peak	 1:52.12
7	 Irish Anthem	 1:53.77
6	 Seafarer	 1:53.96

Race Preview: Etzebeth did well to get going again in the race last time to go close in third place. He is excel-
lently bred and clearly still learning what racing is all about. This is his third run of his life and he gets cranked up to 
a distance he should relish. Sparkling winning chance. Wander Skitt is the interesting runner and could represent 
some value and give some cheek all the way home, respect and include. Devil’s Peak can start doing a touch 
better and could be the value for the places. Manikongo is probably the best-bred horse on the card but he has not 
realized that just yet. His run on the poly last time was his best thus far, he is better than his form suggests, do not 
ignore.

RACE 13	 12:05 AM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1800m
1	 167651	 Mohave Prince	 60	 [	1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.1%	 G B Puller	 7.2%
2	 092130	 Harun Al Rashid	 62	 [	2]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.8%
3	 634311	 Tee Dog	 58.5	 [	3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 8.7%
4	 881300	 National Dream	 55.5	 [	4]	 K De Melo	 17.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
5	 053224	 High Queue	 58.5	 [	5]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
6	 352419	 Amandla Ngawethu	 58.5	 [	6]	 C Murray	 13.7%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
7	 325934	 The Wolf	 57	 [	7]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 S H Ferrie	 9.4%
8	 647726	 Send Me	 55.5	 [	8]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 A J Rivalland	 9.1%
9	 971847	 Blazing Light	 54	 [	9]	 S Hlengwa	 3.8%	 S H Ferrie	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 High Queue
	 2	 Harun Al Rashid
	 1	 Mohave Prince
	 3	 Tee Dog

3	 Tee Dog	 56%
4	 National Dream	 38%
7	 The Wolf	 33%
9	 Blazing Light	 32%
8	 Send Me	 19%

2	 Harun Al Rashid	 67%
5	 High Queue	 56%
7	 The Wolf	 50%
9	 Blazing Light	 36%
4	 National Dream	 20%

9	 Blazing Light	 1:47.20
8	 Send Me	 1:47.48
4	 National Dream	 1:48.73
7	 The Wolf	 1:49.88
5	 High Queue	 1:51.33

Race Preview: High Queue comes from an in form stable that are running at a very good strike rate! This 
gelding is taking time for the next victory but is running well and could be ready for the winner’s box again. Harun Al 
Rashid is a massive player for top honors. Ignore his last run, that puts him right near the top in the pecking order, 
go close. Mohave Prince and Tee Dog can never be dismissed from any quartet perm.

RACE 14	 12:40 AM	 (R$125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 578060	 Passage Of Power	 58	 [	1]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.7%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
2	 625151	 Dricus	 56.5	 [	2]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
3	 331633	 Winter Waves	 57.5	 [	3]	 K De Melo	 17.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
4	 511160	 Mvelelo	 61.5	 [	4]	 C Murray	 13.7%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
5	 217876	 Meerkat Moon	 54.5	 [	5]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 M Dixon	 8.3%
6	 821825	 Royal Sword	 56	 [	6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.1%	 G B Puller	 7.2%
7	 326925	 Few Dollars More	 62.5	 [	7]	 J Jacobs	 7.3%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
8	 038141	 Ibutho	 60.5	 [	8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 A Wright	 11.5%
9	 861141	 Eventidor	 63.5	 [	9]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Dricus
	 3	 Winter Waves
	 9	 Eventidor
	 8	 Ibutho

7	 Few Dollars More	 49%
4	 Mvelelo	 44%
9	 Eventidor	 36%
8	 Ibutho	 31%
3	 Winter Waves	 30%

6	 Royal Sword	 100%
4	 Mvelelo	 58%
2	 Dricus	 56%
7	 Few Dollars More	 33%
5	 Meerkat Moon	 27%

8	 Ibutho	 1:21.41
3	 Winter Waves	 1:21.76
7	 Few Dollars More	 1:21.77
1	 Passage Of Power	 1:21.93
9	 Eventidor	 1:22.77

Race Preview: Dricus has won two out of his last three starts. His last win showed guts and determination and 
off his rating of 75, he could be generously rated. He is the firm first suggestion as he has progression stamped all 
over him! Winter Waves is always in form and always has strong each way claims. Eventidor is seven years old but 
winning and performing like a three-year-old, obvious chance and pretty much the same comment can be made for 
Ibutho customary very competitive efforts should come from them.
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RACE 15	 1:15 AM	 (R$110,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 451319	 Spinmyangelsspin	 58.5	 [	1]	 C Murray	 13.7%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
2	 244114	 Siberian Winter	 58.5	 [	2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.1%	 M L Roberts	 7.8%
3	 202099	 Thread Of Life	 52	 [	3]	 C F Dicken	 7.1%	 Y Singh	 8.2%
4	 362956	 Perilla	 63	 [	4]	 S Khumalo	 15.0%	 D S Bosch	 6.0%
5	 351574	 Princess Goldie	 55.5	 [	5]	 T Godden	 11.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
6	 314262	 Golden Angel	 55.5	 [	6]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.4%	 G S Kotzen	 9.2%
7	 141231	 De Vlugge	 59	 [	7]	 K De Melo	 17.5%	 G I Rich	 8.8%
8	 742234	 Winter Rainfall	 61.5	 [	8]	 S Moodley	 12.9%	 C Bass	 12.6%
9	 231664	 Mrsglittersparkles	 57.5	 [	9]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 W Whitehead	 8.7%
10	 972153	 Qhawekazi	 58.5	 [	10]	S Veale	 12.8%	 W M Masawi	 26.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 De Vlugge
	 10	 Qhawekazi
	 1	 Spinmyangelsspin
	 2	 Siberian Winter

7	 De Vlugge	 100%
2	 Siberian Winter	 67%
6	 Golden Angel	 67%
9	 Mrsglittersparkles	 56%
1	 Spinmyangelsspin	 50%

7	 De Vlugge	 83%
1	 Spinmyangelsspin	 50%
9	 Mrsglittersparkles	 41%
2	 Siberian Winter	 38%
4	 Perilla	 38%

7	 De Vlugge	 1:22.13
10	Qhawekazi	 1:22.47
9	 Mrsglittersparkles	 1:22.79
4	 Perilla	 1:22.80
5	 Princess Goldie	 1:23.13

Race Preview: De Vlugge clicked through the gears smartly to win cozily last time under Keagan De Melo whom 
has stuck with the ride. There is no reason to suggest she cannot follow up. Qhawekazi has solid form and chance 
with stable rider Sean Veale solid each way claims. Spinmyangelsspin clearly has some ability and can put her last 
run behind her. Siberian Winter is one to take seriously.

RACE 16	 1:50 AM	 (R$125,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 811115	 United Nation	 61.5	 [	1]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.7%	 D W Moore	 17.5%
2	 583441	 Smorgasbord	 57.5	 [	2]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.7%
3	 474621	 Black Frost	 54.5	 [	3]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 M L Roberts	 7.8%
4	 427079	 Mojo Man	 60	 [	4]	 K J Lihaba	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
5	 387465	 Million Voices	 58	 [	5]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.3%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
6	 767352	 Chara Sands	 54	 [	6]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 M L Roberts	 7.8%
7	 311242	 Fate Of Fortune	 58	 [	7]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
8	 323127	 Rainbow Reward	 64	 [	8]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 7	 Fate Of Fortune
	 1	 United Nation
	 6	 Chara Sands
	 2	 Smorgasbord

1	 United Nation	 83%
7	 Fate Of Fortune	 50%
8	 Rainbow Reward	 42%
3	 Black Frost	 33%
6	 Chara Sands	 30%

8	 Rainbow Reward	 49%
7	 Fate Of Fortune	 48%
1	 United Nation	 42%
3	 Black Frost	 33%
4	 Mojo Man	 30%

8	 Rainbow Reward	 0:56.30
2	 Smorgasbord	 0:56.48
6	 Chara Sands	 0:56.57
1	 United Nation	 0:56.60
5	 Million Voices	 0:56.66

Race Preview: Fate Of Fortune brings solid form into the contest, finished second to Magic Surprise last time 
and is confidently selected to go one more. United Nation needs not much introduction as his winning form on the 
surface is there for all to see. Ignore the last run and he can easily bounce right back to winning ways. Chara Sands 
and Smorgasbord need to be included on the shortlist.

RACE 17	 2:25 AM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 231431	 Professor Lupin	 58.5	 [	1]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 9.5%	 A Wright	 11.5%
2	 705634	 Indecent Proposal	 56	 [	2]	 S Bungane (4)	 6.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.8%
3	 525575	 One Irish Rover	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Mbuto (1.5)	 10.7%	 M J Odendaal	 10.5%
4	 557560	 Heaven’s Will	 59.5	 [	4]	 T Mayhew	 3.9%	 D S Bosch	 6.0%
5	 315894	 Ilha Da Orange	 62.5	 [	5]	 D Ramkhalawon (4)	 9.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.5%
6	 668708	 Mask On	 52	 [	6]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	 9.3%	 Y Singh	 8.2%
7	 868395	 Ruby Claire	 52.5	 [	7]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 4.8%	 L W Goosen	 4.7%
8	 214503	 Catavar	 58.5	 [	8]	 K J Lihaba	 6.7%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
9	 314463	 Ultra Quick	 61	 [	9]	 D D Louw (2.5)	 9.2%	 A Wright	 11.5%
10	 542252	 In The Bag	 55.5	 [	10]	 ...............	 --%	 M D Miller	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Professor Lupin
	 9	 Ultra Quick
	 5	 Ilha Da Orange
	 2	 Indecent Proposal

1	 Professor Lupin	 39%
3	 One Irish Rover	 35%
5	 Ilha Da Orange	 29%
9	 Ultra Quick	 28%
8	 Catavar	 24%

1	 Professor Lupin	 36%
5	 Ilha Da Orange	 30%
4	 Heaven’s Will	 29%
3	 One Irish Rover	 28%
9	 Ultra Quick	 23%

9	 Ultra Quick	 1:09.26
3	 One Irish Rover	 1:09.59
2	 Indecent Proposal	 1:09.65
8	 Catavar	 1:09.66
1	 Professor Lupin	 1:09.79

Race Preview: Professor Lupin starts from the ace gate and comes into the race with high confidence after 
beating The Mask last time and can follow up. His overall form is ultra-consistent. Stable mate, Ultra Quick is the 
exacta selection and he can never be dismissed from any bets. Ilha Da Orange should be in the first four and 
Indecent Proposal is never far off the action and the same can be expected today, chance.
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第  1 场	 5:50 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 7	苹果茶韵	 Apples And Tea	 60	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 9.6%
2	 	主宰君王	 Chief Master	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 科特珍	 9.6%
3	 	数码战舰	 Digital Warfare	 60	 [	 1]	 威伯	 1.4%	 科特珍	 9.6%
4	 3	飞翔迅捷	 Flying Skitt	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
5	 5	高骑者	 High Rider	 60	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
6	 282	杰斯特尔	 Just Carter	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
7	 	奥拉夫壮	 Olaf The Stout	 60	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
8	 	行动计划	 Plan Of Action	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
9	 	法官之威	 The Judge	 60	 [	 9]	 卡狄亚	 4.2%	 米奇利	 9.2%
10	 	时光和平	 Time For Peace	 60	 [	 5]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 格林福	 17.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 杰斯特尔

	 7	 奥拉夫壮
	 8	 行动计划
	 4	 飞翔迅捷

6	 杰斯特尔	 67%
4	 飞翔迅捷	 33%

赛事预览: 杰斯特尔 在三场赛事中有两次仅以微差而不敌对手，今能借助那些赛事经验，力争榜首。 出自于格
林福马房的 奥拉夫壮 其父乃Erik The Red，此番与霍励贤搭档出战，拼意浓厚，胜利在望。 飞翔迅捷 首战中未
能展现出真正实力，但今仍有望大展身手。

第  2 场	 6:25 PM	 (75,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 333222	万众瞩目	 Panjandrum	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
2	 243604	司康之石	 Stone Of Scone	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
3	 6420	焦点	 Focal Point	 60	 [	12]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
4	 852623	英格兰	 Engelandpark	 60	 [	17]	 威伯	 1.4%	 纳尔	 9.3%
5	 430688	猎夫人	 Mme Huntress	 60	 [	 1]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 欧度真	 6.9%
6	 367242	西洋珍珠	 Atlantic Pearl	 60	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
7	 7644	柠檬淑女	 Lady Limoncello	 60	 [	13]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 迪吉	 13.0%
8	 609654	惦念	 Laudium	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 科特珍	 9.6%
9	 77076	瑞思必特	 Rissiepit	 60	 [	 8]	 卡狄亚	 4.2%	 米奇利	 9.2%
10	 098908	曼奴日奇	 Manuriki	 60	 [	15]	 佐卡	 1.4%	 吉拉	 7.3%
11	 	银河美丽	 Galactic Beauty	 60	 [	14]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 吉拉	 7.3%
12	 0	进程中	 In Process	 60	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
13	 	美丽和平	 Peaceofbeauty	 60	 [	 2]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
14	 0	斯曼佳丽	 Smangaliso’s Gal	 60	 [	18]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
15	 6	日蚀辉影	 Sun Eclipse	 60	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 纳尔	 9.3%
16	 0	舞时光	 Time For Dancing	 60	 [	19]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
17	 64	蒂普西	 Tipsy	 60	 [	16]	 亚格拉	 12.9%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
18	 0	翠铃鼠	 Tittlemouse (zim)	 60	 [	 3]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
19	 8547	虚幻影踪	 Spurious	 60	 [	20]	 候补1	 --%	 史奈斯	 12.8%
20	 466544	魔幻力量	 Truly Magical	 60	 [	 7]	 候补2	 --%	 米奇利	 9.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 万众瞩目

	 2	 司康之石
	 7	 柠檬淑女
	 4	 英格兰

6	 西洋珍珠	 22%
3	 焦点	 17%

4	 英格兰	 33%
6	 西洋珍珠	 25%
2	 司康之石	 17%

6	 西洋珍珠	 1:09.28
15	日蚀辉影	 1:09.66
20	魔幻力量	 1:10.86
3	 焦点	 1:10.88
4	 英格兰	 1:11.39

赛事预览: 万众瞩目 虽状态飘忽不定，至今尚未能取得首胜，但凭借实力可与群驹一斗，可力争到底。 司康之石 
具备一定的实力，今不失为危险分子之一。 英格兰 近期已有了不错的进步，若能把握好机会，夺魁不难。 柠檬淑
女 具备稳健的状态，有望拼入榜内。

第  3 场	 7:00 PM	 (71,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 50	陈氏农夫	 Farmer’s Tan	 61	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 9.6%
2	 679847	荣誉吉米	 Honorine’s Gimmie	 58	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
3	 654404	雅丽仙	 Alesian Beau	 56.5	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
4	 8733	强尼来袭	 Here Comes Johnny	 56	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 欧度真	 6.9%
5	 497422	我负责	 Blame It On Me	 56	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 纳尔	 9.3%
6	 080439	无价珍珠	 Priceless Pearl	 55.5	 [	17]	 佐卡	 1.4%	 吉拉	 7.3%
7	 593530	立马小姐	 Miss Takes	 54.5	 [	 9]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 W米勒	 10.4%
8	 8850	迪沃曼杜	 Divo Mondo	 54	 [	19]	 威伯	 1.4%	 科特珍	 9.6%
9	 000373	战士之剑	 Warrior’s Sword	 53.5	 [	18]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 米奇利	 9.2%
10	 674703	星士兵	 Star Trooper	 53	 [	14]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
11	 690900	炸弹王	 Bomber Stream	 53	 [	20]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 吉拉	 7.3%
12	 886860	全球队长	 Global Chief	 53	 [	15]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
13	 900558	天使男	 Angel Boy J	 53	 [	16]	 文尼	 2.9%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
14	 762090	朝圣者	 Pilgrim	 52.5	 [	 1]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 W米勒	 10.4%
15	 0049	北境密探	 Nordic Spy	 52	 [	13]	 莱尔多	 4.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
16	 00000	比尔战斧	 Tomahawk Bill	 52	 [	 5]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
17	 358756	隐秘炸弹	 Elusive Bomba	 52	 [	 8]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 欧度真	 6.9%
18	 986788	红色猫咪	 The Scarlet Cat	 51.5	 [	 4]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 14.2%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
19	 9	坚不可摧	 Indestructable	 61	 [	11]	 候补1	 --%	 范海丹	 12.1%
20	 09	阿曼泽德	 Amanzimtexas	 61	 [	 6]	 候补2	 --%	 纳尔	 9.3%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	 我负责

	 4	 强尼来袭
	 2	 荣誉吉米
	 3	 雅丽仙

5	 我负责	 67%
4	 强尼来袭	 33%
10	星士兵	 7%

7	 立马小姐	 22%
9	 战士之剑	 17%
4	 强尼来袭	 11%
11	炸弹王	 10%

4	 强尼来袭	 1:09.21
12	全球队长	 1:10.19
11	炸弹王	 1:10.20
10	星士兵	 1:10.25
15	北境密探	 1:10.31

赛事预览: 我负责 具备一定的争胜实力，有望在此称霸。 荣誉吉米 首次于此地作战的表现可取，今可扮演争胜
主角。 雅丽仙 返战草地赛道，表现应能有所提升，胜利在望。 强尼来袭 近期已展现出一定的实力，势必能奋战
到底。

第  4 场	 7:35 PM	 (81,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 2000公尺
1	 541523	飞行表现	 Flight Display	 63	 [	 4]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 迪吉	 13.0%
2	 911302	绿岛	 Green Isle	 62.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 521518	贵族千金	 Royal Missy	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 纳尔	 9.3%
4	 936321	爱自己	 Spoil Yourself	 60.5	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
5	 277260	橄榄	 Olive Oyl	 59	 [	10]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 格林福	 17.1%
6	 681214	威斯星光	 Welsh Starlet	 55	 [	 8]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 14.2%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
7	 444651	纳尼亚	 Chroniclesofnania	 54	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
8	 460856	神奇色彩	 Amazing Colours	 53.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 欧度真	 6.9%
9	 878712	多莉女孩	 Tori’s Girl	 52.5	 [	 2]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
10	 140587	相信命运	 Blind Faith	 52	 [	11]	 威伯	 1.4%	 纳尔	 9.3%
11	 478586	真实设计	 True Design	 52	 [	 7]	 莱尔多	 4.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
12	 170863	达令女孩	 Darling Girl	 52	 [	 1]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	 绿岛

	 1	 飞行表现
	 4	 爱自己
	 7	 纳尼亚

5	 橄榄	 33%
1	 飞行表现	 33%
7	 纳尼亚	 32%
8	 神奇色彩	 18%
6	 威斯星光	 13%

3	 贵族千金	 100%
2	 绿岛	 67%
4	 爱自己	 67%
5	 橄榄	 44%
1	 飞行表现	 29%

2	 绿岛	 2:00.62
1	 飞行表现	 2:00.64
6	 威斯星光	 2:01.79
8	 神奇色彩	 2:02.26
7	 纳尼亚	 2:02.32

赛事预览: 绿岛 转投新马房后，表现已有显著的进步，今转战草地赛道，不失为争霸分子之一。 飞行表现 曾于草
地赛道有过数次的获胜记录，近期于胶沙地赛道作战时，状态极稳，于此场合有望再次捎来佳音。 爱自己 上仗展
现了实力，最终赢得精彩，可再下一城。 纳尼亚 在近期一仗中于末段一掠而上，胜得写意，有机会在续写辉煌.
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第  5 场	 8:10 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1600公尺
1	 111119	舞蹈演者	 Anotherdanceforme	 60	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
2	 442411	皇族市女	 Royal City Girl	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
3	 112223	东海岸女	 East Coast Girl	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
4	 175310	匹配	 Match That	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 史奈斯	 12.8%
5	 230727	奥古罗索	 Augusta Rosso	 60	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 格林福	 17.1%
6	 171574	希凡	 Silvan Mistress	 60	 [	 1]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
7	 9176	将军赦免	 General Pardon	 60	 [	 5]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 舞蹈演者

	 4	 匹配
	 2	 皇族市女
	 3	 东海岸女

1	 舞蹈演者	 100%
6	 希凡	 58%
3	 东海岸女	 50%
5	 奥古罗索	 48%
2	 皇族市女	 11%

3	 东海岸女	 61%
2	 皇族市女	 56%
5	 奥古罗索	 17%

2	 皇族市女	 1:35.46
3	 东海岸女	 1:36.65
5	 奥古罗索	 1:38.22

赛事预览: 舞蹈演者 7战中仅有1次败绩，上仗于凯尼沃斯赛道未能有作为，休后复出，具备一定的实力，能收复
前失。 皇族市女 和 东海岸女 均在胶沙地赛道上，展现出了不错的实力，今挑战草地赛道，能有良多进展，值得期
待。 匹配 状态飘忽不定，但仍有望带来惊喜，值得多加留意。

第  6 场	 8:45 PM	 (95,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 377054	帕斯农	 Pas De Nom	 64.5	 [	12]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 14.2%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
2	 953122	绿湖	 Laguna Verde	 62.5	 [	14]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 迪吉	 13.0%
3	 232112	斯沃年	 Silvonian	 62	 [	 6]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 迪吉	 13.0%
4	 320253	顽皮拉蒂	 Cheeky Laddie	 61.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
5	 560117	新墨西哥	 New Mexico	 61	 [	 4]	 亚格拉	 12.9%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
6	 049614	精美	 Exquisite	 60.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
7	 738909	好玩行动	 Play Act	 60.5	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.4%
8	 531711	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 59.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
9	 325876	红色传奇	 Red Legend	 59.5	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
10	 087344	罗密奇	 El Romiachi	 59	 [	 8]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 欧度真	 6.9%
11	 133572	海岸小路	 Coastal Path	 58	 [	 5]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
12	 51060	燃烧鸡尾	 Molotov Cocktail	 58	 [	 1]	 纳洛维	 6.7%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
13	 834158	尊贵呼唤	 Sovereigns Call	 57	 [	10]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 W米勒	 10.4%
14	 3159	钻石吉姆	 Diamond Jim	 55	 [	 2]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 绿湖

	 3	 斯沃年
	 4	 顽皮拉蒂
	 6	 精美

5	 新墨西哥	 67%
4	 顽皮拉蒂	 43%
11	海岸小路	 37%
3	 斯沃年	 37%
7	 好玩行动	 33%

3	 斯沃年	 89%
5	 新墨西哥	 33%
11	海岸小路	 33%
6	 精美	 33%
7	 好玩行动	 33%

4	 顽皮拉蒂	 1:21.78
10	罗密奇	 1:21.84
11	海岸小路	 1:21.84
3	 斯沃年	 1:22.32
6	 精美	 1:22.47

赛事预览: 绿湖 近日的状态可取，若能克服排位劣势，夺魁不难。 斯沃年 上仗于关键时刻被对手超越，若此次
能把握好良机，可力争头马。 顽皮拉蒂  上阵此程甚合适，若能发挥出最佳状态，有望争得奖金。 精美 近期的表
现良好，值得考虑。

第  7 场	 9:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 552579	阿拉多	 Alado’s Pride	 60	 [	13]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 欧度真	 6.9%
2	 390002	珊瑚溪	 Coral Creek	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 674671	维萨大火	 Wissa’s On Fire	 60	 [	 2]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.4%
4	 306497	热潮	 Got The Fever	 58	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 欧度真	 6.9%
5	 574544	阳光战士	 Sun Spectacular	 58	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
6	 638063	佩德罗	 Pedro	 58	 [	 1]	 亚格拉	 12.9%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
7	 643504	一直闪耀	 Always Shining	 58	 [	 7]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 迪吉	 13.0%
8	 526569	闪电	 Flash Lightning	 58	 [	 8]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
9	 030980	盖里舞者	 Gaelic Dancer	 56	 [	 4]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
10	 210985	红色风暴	 Away With Red	 54	 [	 6]	 威伯	 1.4%	 科特珍	 9.6%
11	 943415	超级玩家	 Xplicit Content	 52	 [	11]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 吉拉	 7.3%
12	 745408	未来圣人	 Future Saint	 52	 [	12]	 佐卡	 1.4%	 吉拉	 7.3%
13	 976759	口哨先生	 Mister Whistle	 52	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 10.3%	 麦肯希	 5.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 维萨大火

	 2	 珊瑚溪
	 5	 阳光战士
	11	 超级玩家

6	 佩德罗	 33%
2	 珊瑚溪	 28%
5	 阳光战士	 27%
10	红色风暴	 27%
8	 闪电	 26%

11	超级玩家	 50%
7	 一直闪耀	 37%
8	 闪电	 20%
5	 阳光战士	 19%
6	 佩德罗	 17%

4	 热潮	 1:22.21
7	 一直闪耀	 1:22.39
13	口哨先生	 1:22.51
6	 佩德罗	 1:22.81
1	 阿拉多	 1:22.86

赛事预览: 维萨大火 上仗展现出悦目跑姿，最终夺冠，尽管此次肩负顶磅，但仍有望再下一城。 珊瑚溪 上仗的状
态返勇，今应能有更好的表现。 阳光战士 擅长于此地同程的赛事，价好可博。 超级玩家 于胶沙地赛道中有所进
步，曾于草地赛道中有过获胜的记录，值得尊敬。

第  8 场	 9:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1400公尺
1	 241317	达斯古特	 Das Gute	 62	 [	10]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 吉拉	 7.3%
2	 622346	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 62	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 莱塔拉	 12.7%
3	 008609	好表现	 Hat Trick Or Treat	 61	 [	 1]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 W米勒	 10.4%
4	 524240	银骑师	 Silvery Surfer	 60	 [	13]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 米奇利	 9.2%
5	 107554	维瑟里斯	 King Viserys	 60	 [	 3]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 14.2%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
6	 251321	亦赞纳米	 Izanami	 58	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
7	 182436	全球化	 Globetonic	 58	 [	12]	 莱尔多	 4.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
8	 542176	赛缇鲁斯	 King Celtillus	 58	 [	 8]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 迪吉	 13.0%
9	 460632	守门员	 Guarding The Wall	 58	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 科特珍	 9.6%
10	 835100	航海王者	 King’s Sailor	 58	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 纳尔	 9.3%
11	 445670	雅路	 Arlu	 56	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.8%	 科特珍	 9.6%
12	 183798	上岸	 Nautical Landing	 54	 [	 7]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 欧度真	 6.9%
13	 805447	飞行工程	 Flight Engineer	 54	 [	11]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 米奇利	 9.2%
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佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 赛缇鲁斯

	 1	 达斯古特
	 6	 亦赞纳米
	 7	 全球化

5	 维瑟里斯	 100%
1	 达斯古特	 67%
9	 守门员	 33%
7	 全球化	 28%
4	 银骑师	 26%

1	 达斯古特	 40%
9	 守门员	 39%
7	 全球化	 35%
12	上岸	 29%
11	雅路	 27%

1	 达斯古特	 1:21.22
9	 守门员	 1:22.01
2	 帝纳利	 1:22.33
12	上岸	 1:22.41
10	航海王者	 1:22.56

赛事预览: 赛缇鲁斯 近期的表现中规中矩，今返战草地赛道，且首次于本地作战，势必能力争头马。 达斯古特 上
仗对阵实力较强悍对手，上阵此跑道，形势有利，夺魁不难。 亦赞纳米 于胶沙地赛道作战时的表现可取，挑战此
草地赛道，可再显身手。 全球化 具备一定的实力，有望跻身前列。

第  9 场	 10:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 433664	冬天贝勒	 Winter Belle	 60	 [	 1]	 利哈巴	 6.7%	 纳都	 4.5%
2	 	西瓜甜香	 Watermelon Sugar	 60	 [	 2]	 梅修	 3.9%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
3	 444223	冬季祝福	 Winter Blessing	 60	 [	 3]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 罗拔时	 7.8%
4	 565504	卡特女皇	 Cartel Queen	 60	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.3%	 韦黑德	 8.7%
5	 424203	好战者	 Belligerent	 60	 [	 5]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.7%	 布勒	 7.2%
6	 544540	基督之泪	 Lacryma Christi	 60	 [	 6]	 拉姆卡(4)	 9.1%	 亚达兴	 8.2%
7	 0	昆都拉	 Quandura	 60	 [	 7]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.5%	 韦特	 11.5%
8	 672	午夜时分	 Midnight Hour	 60	 [	 8]	 伊杰穆尔(4)	 0.0%	 奈尔	 13.2%
9	 0	白皓星辰	 Shiras Star	 60	 [	 9]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 康贝尔	 5.8%
10	 642245	卡利巴纳	 Kali Bwana	 60	 [	10]	 杰克森(4)	 4.8%	 古森	 4.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	 午夜时分

	 2	 西瓜甜香
	 3	 冬季祝福
	 5	 好战者

3	 冬季祝福	 67%
8	 午夜时分	 67%
10	卡利巴纳	 27%

10	卡利巴纳	 22%
8	 午夜时分	 22%
3	 冬季祝福	 17%
5	 好战者	 17%
4	 卡特女皇	 5%

3	 冬季祝福	 1:09.13
10	卡利巴纳	 1:10.13
4	 卡特女皇	 1:10.80
8	 午夜时分	 1:11.55
5	 好战者	 1:12.02

赛事预览: 午夜时分 现已有显著的进步，今驮重有利，应能跑出好成绩。 西瓜甜香 首次作战，享有最佳排位，可
带来惊喜，值得留意临场彩池动向。 冬季祝福 和 好战者 均有望争得位置。
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第 10 场	10:35 PM	 (88,000兰特)	 费威	 -- 1200公尺
1	 913135	快乐妻子	 Happy Wives	 61	 [	 6]	 文尼	 2.9%	 格林福	 17.1%
2	 233323	北极星	 North Star	 60.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 23.7%	 格林福	 17.1%
3	 069721	希望来临	 Hope Chest	 60.5	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 9.9%	 纳尔	 9.3%
4	 161344	樱桃宝贝	 Cherry Oh Baby	 59	 [	10]	 塔卡	 8.1%	 格林福	 17.1%
5	 318660	雷纳之星	 Star Of Elena	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莱尔多	 4.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
6	 652370	威力鸟	 Whirlybird	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.4%	 迪吉	 13.0%
7	 814567	万代兰	 Oncidium	 57	 [	 5]	 朗姆占	 5.5%	 迪吉	 13.0%
8	 163770	确定吗	 Are You Sure	 57	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.6%	 欧度真	 6.9%
9	 124446	亚力米勒	 Alex Miller	 56.5	 [	15]	 李诚邦	 12.1%	 W米勒	 10.4%
10	 779664	吹风	 Blowin In The Wind	 56	 [	16]	 波特斯(2.5)	 4.6%	 吉拉	 7.3%
11	 290639	逃亡之女	 Faraway Girl	 55.5	 [	11]	 麦都华	 11.6%	 科特珍	 9.6%
12	 195972	平行线	 Between The Lines	 55	 [	 9]	 比苏杜(2.5)	 14.2%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
13	 870910	亲爱的	 Endeared	 55	 [	 1]	 杜基特(4)	 7.8%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
14	 419694	日本花园	 Japanese Garden	 54.5	 [	13]	 纳缇利(1.5)	 4.5%	 W米勒	 10.4%
15	 064303	佩尼世界	 Penny’s World	 52.5	 [	17]	 佐卡	 1.4%	 吉拉	 7.3%
16	 885341	最后王朝	 Dynasty’s Last	 52	 [	14]	 弗里(4)	 0.0%	 苏瑞东	 6.2%
17	 180946	生理学	 Physiologus	 52	 [	 2]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 卡尼斯	 2.1%
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15 16 17

佳选 	 费威 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	 亚力米勒

	 2	 北极星
	 6	 威力鸟
	 1	 快乐妻子

1	 快乐妻子	 100%
2	 北极星	 44%
11	逃亡之女	 40%
10	吹风	 33%
16	最后王朝	 33%

5	 雷纳之星	 67%
3	 希望来临	 43%
8	 确定吗	 40%
1	 快乐妻子	 39%
6	 威力鸟	 38%

11	逃亡之女	 1:08.52
1	 快乐妻子	 1:08.67
2	 北极星	 1:09.05
3	 希望来临	 1:09.14
14	日本花园	 1:09.20

赛事预览: 北极星 的实力远高于上仗的表现，若能保持好状态，可击败群驹，脱颖而出。 来自同一马房的 快乐妻
子 近期的状态可取，亦具备一定的竞争力。 威力鸟 和 亚力米勒 均擅长于此地同程作战，皆有望跑出佳绩。

第 11 场	10:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 07698	蜻蜓点水	 Kissing Master	 53.5	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 10.9%	 欧登达	 10.5%
2	 479985	今夜精彩	 Wonderful Tonight	 59	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 科森	 9.2%
3	 658642	梦寐以求	 Dream Decision	 53	 [	 3]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.5%	 菲言利	 9.4%
4	 770350	沃特家族	 Many Waters	 61	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 11.1%	 康贝尔	 5.8%
5	 533222	黑帕丁纳	 Black Platina	 61.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 高森	 7.0%
6	 964	罗伊辉煌	 Roy’s Glorious	 60.5	 [	 6]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.7%	 纳都	 4.5%
7	 745666	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 58	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 3.8%	 布勒	 7.2%
8	 966233	船长王朝	 Captain’s Dynasty	 56.5	 [	 8]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.4%	 黎奇	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	 梦寐以求

	 5	 黑帕丁纳
	 8	 船长王朝
	 2	 今夜精彩

8	 船长王朝	 44%
5	 黑帕丁纳	 25%
3	 梦寐以求	 17%
4	 沃特家族	 7%

3	 梦寐以求	 67%
5	 黑帕丁纳	 17%

3	 梦寐以求	 1:50.00
5	 黑帕丁纳	 1:50.53
4	 沃特家族	 1:50.75
2	 今夜精彩	 1:51.70
7	 格拉比安	 1:54.01

赛事预览: 佩戴眼罩作战的 梦寐以求 此番排位理想，且享有减磅优势，不失为本场合争霸分子之一。 黑帕丁纳 
近期屡屡跑获亚军，但正处佳态，势必能在此称霸。 船长王朝 现已循序渐进，有机会争得一席之位，值得纳入投
注考量。 今夜精彩 在本地的首战中表现不俗，今可再接再厉，跻身前四。

第 12 场	11:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 8008	漫游广角	 Manikongo (aus)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.2%
2	 068708	凯翠恩	 Catrien	 52	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 亚达兴	 8.2%
3	 069478	恶魔王	 Devil’s Peak	 57	 [	 3]	 拉姆卡(4)	 9.1%	 黎奇	 8.8%
4	 050483	流浪乐舞	 Wander Skitt	 55.5	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 10.9%	 欧登达	 10.5%
5	 33	埃泽贝斯	 Etzebeth	 60.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 17.5%	 高森	 7.0%
6	 992097	海行者	 Seafarer	 58.5	 [	 6]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 科森	 9.2%
7	 520988	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 58.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 贾兹比	 8.6%
8	 0596	闪电船长	 Captain Lightning	 59.5	 [	 8]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 菲言利	 9.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	 埃泽贝斯

	 4	 流浪乐舞
	 3	 恶魔王
	 1	 漫游广角

7	 爱尔兰	 17% 6	 海行者	 67% 8	 闪电船长	 1:51.92
3	 恶魔王	 1:52.12
7	 爱尔兰	 1:53.77
6	 海行者	 1:53.96

赛事预览: 埃泽贝斯 上仗的表现理想，最终跑得接近，争得季军。凭借种系优良，此番应能有所突破，夺魁胜算
大。 流浪乐舞 实力不俗，有望发挥出色，值得期待。 恶魔王 近期的表现已有所提升，可争得位置。 漫游广角 出自
于优良种系，但尚未完全展现出真正实力，上仗于胶沙地赛道中，有良好的表现，返战此程不容小觑。

第 13 场	12:05 AM	(120,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1800公尺
1	 167651	莫哈王子	 Mohave Prince	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 11.1%	 布勒	 7.2%
2	 092130	龙拉希德	 Harun Al Rashid	 62	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 邵家荣	 15.8%
3	 634311	缇狗	 Tee Dog	 58.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 8.7%
4	 881300	国际梦	 National Dream	 55.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.5%	 韦特	 11.5%
5	 053224	长龙	 High Queue	 58.5	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
6	 352419	曼德拉恩	 Amandla Ngawethu	 58.5	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 13.7%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
7	 325934	狼来了	 The Wolf	 57	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 菲言利	 9.4%
8	 647726	送我	 Send Me	 55.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 李维兰	 9.1%
9	 971847	闪光灯	 Blazing Light	 54	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 3.8%	 菲言利	 9.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	 长龙

	 2	 龙拉希德
	 1	 莫哈王子
	 3	 缇狗

3	 缇狗	 56%
4	 国际梦	 38%
7	 狼来了	 33%
9	 闪光灯	 32%
8	 送我	 19%

2	 龙拉希德	 67%
5	 长龙	 56%
7	 狼来了	 50%
9	 闪光灯	 36%
4	 国际梦	 20%

9	 闪光灯	 1:47.20
8	 送我	 1:47.48
4	 国际梦	 1:48.73
7	 狼来了	 1:49.88
5	 长龙	 1:51.33

赛事预览: 来自状态极好马房的 长龙，一直有不错的战绩，今有望打破僵局，争得头马之荣。 龙拉希德 上仗的表
现欠佳可忽略，但具备一定的实力，有机会一雪前耻。 莫哈王子 和 缇狗 均可争得位置，值得考虑。

第 14 场	12:40 AM	(125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 578060	力量传输	 Passage Of Power	 58	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.7%	 纳都	 4.5%
2	 625151	狄利克斯	 Dricus	 56.5	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 奈尔	 13.2%
3	 331633	冬浪	 Winter Waves	 57.5	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 17.5%	 韦特	 11.5%
4	 511160	莫雷洛	 Mvelelo	 61.5	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 13.7%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
5	 217876	米尔卡月	 Meerkat Moon	 54.5	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 狄克逊	 8.3%
6	 821825	皇家剑客	 Royal Sword	 56	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 11.1%	 布勒	 7.2%
7	 326925	多几元	 Few Dollars More	 62.5	 [	 7]	 杰克布	 7.3%	 科森	 9.2%
8	 038141	伊布托	 Ibutho	 60.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 韦特	 11.5%
9	 861141	伊万提多	 Eventidor	 63.5	 [	 9]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 科博	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	 狄利克斯

	 3	 冬浪
	 9	 伊万提多
	 8	 伊布托

7	 多几元	 49%
4	 莫雷洛	 44%
9	 伊万提多	 36%
8	 伊布托	 31%
3	 冬浪	 30%

6	 皇家剑客	 100%
4	 莫雷洛	 58%
2	 狄利克斯	 56%
7	 多几元	 33%
5	 米尔卡月	 27%

8	 伊布托	 1:21.41
3	 冬浪	 1:21.76
7	 多几元	 1:21.77
1	 力量传输	 1:21.93
9	 伊万提多	 1:22.77

赛事预览: 狄利克斯 近三仗中有两回获胜，上仗获胜的表现令人称奇，今在评分条件有利的情况下，可再显身
手。 冬浪 具备稳健的状态，有机会跻身三甲，值得留意。 伊万提多 尽管已是七岁马，但常能有良好表现，于此场
合能跑出好成绩。 伊布托 亦具备一定的竞争力，不容错过。
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第 15 场	1:15 AM	 (110,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 451319	旋转天使	 Spinmyangelsspin	 58.5	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 13.7%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
2	 244114	冷冬	 Siberian Winter	 58.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 11.1%	 罗拔时	 7.8%
3	 202099	生命线	 Thread Of Life	 52	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.1%	 亚达兴	 8.2%
4	 362956	佩利拉	 Perilla	 63	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.0%	 包斯奇	 6.0%
5	 351574	黄金公主	 Princess Goldie	 55.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 11.1%	 金米亚	 15.6%
6	 314262	黄金天使	 Golden Angel	 55.5	 [	 6]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.4%	 科森	 9.2%
7	 141231	维鲁吉	 De Vlugge	 59	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 17.5%	 黎奇	 8.8%
8	 742234	冬雨	 Winter Rainfall	 61.5	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 12.9%	 西巴斯	 12.6%
9	 231664	闪亮女士	 Mrsglittersparkles	 57.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 韦黑德	 8.7%
10	 972153	科瓦卡兹	 Qhawekazi	 58.5	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 威马莎维	 26.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	 维鲁吉

	10	 科瓦卡兹
	 1	 旋转天使
	 2	 冷冬

7	 维鲁吉	 100%
2	 冷冬	 67%
6	 黄金天使	 67%
9	 闪亮女士	 56%
1	 旋转天使	 50%

7	 维鲁吉	 83%
1	 旋转天使	 50%
9	 闪亮女士	 41%
2	 冷冬	 38%
4	 佩利拉	 38%

7	 维鲁吉	 1:22.13
10	科瓦卡兹	 1:22.47
9	 闪亮女士	 1:22.79
4	 佩利拉	 1:22.80
5	 黄金公主	 1:23.13

赛事预览: 维鲁吉 上仗展现出前速迅猛的步速，最终以轻松姿态夺冠，今与董明朗搭档出战，可再下一城。 科瓦
卡兹 具备稳健的状态，此次由韦奕尧执缰，有望跻身三甲。 旋转天使 具有一定的实力，可扭转局势，力争头马。 
冷冬 实力不俗，价好可博。

第 16 场	1:50 AM	 (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 811115	联合国	 United Nation	 61.5	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.7%	 摩尔	 17.5%
2	 583441	斯摩加宝	 Smorgasbord	 57.5	 [	 2]	 杰克森(4)	 4.8%	 古森	 4.7%
3	 474621	黑色森林	 Black Frost	 54.5	 [	 3]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 罗拔时	 7.8%
4	 427079	莫卓男人	 Mojo Man	 60	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 6.7%	 M米勒	 7.9%
5	 387465	千万之声	 Million Voices	 58	 [	 5]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.3%	 M米勒	 7.9%
6	 767352	查拉善德	 Chara Sands	 54	 [	 6]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 罗拔时	 7.8%
7	 311242	好财运	 Fate Of Fortune	 58	 [	 7]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.5%	 韦特	 11.5%
8	 323127	彩虹大奖	 Rainbow Reward	 64	 [	 8]	 拉姆卡(4)	 9.1%	 纳都	 4.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 7	 好财运

	 1	 联合国
	 6	 查拉善德
	 2	 斯摩加宝

1	 联合国	 83%
7	 好财运	 50%
8	 彩虹大奖	 42%
3	 黑色森林	 33%
6	 查拉善德	 30%

8	 彩虹大奖	 49%
7	 好财运	 48%
1	 联合国	 42%
3	 黑色森林	 33%
4	 莫卓男人	 30%

8	 彩虹大奖	 0:56.30
2	 斯摩加宝	 0:56.48
6	 查拉善德	 0:56.57
1	 联合国	 0:56.60
5	 千万之声	 0:56.66

赛事预览: 好财运 上仗中获得亚军，凭借稳健的状态，今可转位为赢。 联合国 上仗的表现欠佳可忽略，于此场合
有过多次的获胜记录，重演胜仗并非奢望。 查拉善德 和 斯摩加宝 均具有一定的争胜机会，值得留意。

第 17 场	2:25 AM	 (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 231431	鲁宾博士	 Professor Lupin	 58.5	 [	 1]	 碧雷(2.5)	 9.5%	 韦特	 11.5%
2	 705634	高调计划	 Indecent Proposal	 56	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 6.3%	 邵家荣	 15.8%
3	 525575	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 57.5	 [	 3]	 蒙巴图(1.5)	 10.7%	 欧登达	 10.5%
4	 557560	天堂愿望	 Heaven’s Will	 59.5	 [	 4]	 梅修	 3.9%	 包斯奇	 6.0%
5	 315894	伊哈橘子	 Ilha Da Orange	 62.5	 [	 5]	 拉姆卡(4)	 9.1%	 纳都	 4.5%
6	 668708	面具王	 Mask On	 52	 [	 6]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.3%	 亚达兴	 8.2%
7	 868395	露比克莱	 Ruby Claire	 52.5	 [	 7]	 杰克森(4)	 4.8%	 古森	 4.7%
8	 214503	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 6.7%	 M米勒	 7.9%
9	 314463	极快	 Ultra Quick	 61	 [	 9]	 迪洛(2.5)	 9.2%	 韦特	 11.5%
10	 542252	袋袋平安	 In The Bag	 55.5	 [	10]	 未定	 --%	 M米勒	 7.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 鲁宾博士

	 9	 极快
	 5	 伊哈橘子
	 2	 高调计划

1	 鲁宾博士	 39%
3	 艾利战车	 35%
5	 伊哈橘子	 29%
9	 极快	 28%
8	 卡塔瓦	 24%

1	 鲁宾博士	 36%
5	 伊哈橘子	 30%
4	 天堂愿望	 29%
3	 艾利战车	 28%
9	 极快	 23%

9	 极快	 1:09.26
3	 艾利战车	 1:09.59
2	 高调计划	 1:09.65
8	 卡塔瓦	 1:09.66
1	 鲁宾博士	 1:09.79

赛事预览: 鲁宾博士 上仗击败了“面具”，今从最佳排位起步，凭借极其稳健的状态，再胜不难。 来自同一马房
的 极快 亦具备一定的实力，可跻身前列。 伊哈橘子 和 高调计划 常能跑得接近，皆有望争得一席之位，值得多
加留意。
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